Fourth—Your petitioner will relinquish that portion of franchise on Wiener place 
and Tompkins avenue, and prays that in lieu thereof a franchise be granted to lay 
rails and operate road on new Stuyvesant place (or street) extension, to and across 
Arrietta street to junction with Griffin street, a distance of one thousand and fifty 
(1,050) feet, more or less, as shown on accompanying tracing.

Fifth—Your petitioner now holds franchises on Arrietta street, from Richmond 
turnpike to New York Bay, granted by the Village of New Brighton March 28, 1895, 
and July 11, 1895, and Village of Edgewater June 26, 1895, to the Staten Island Elec­

[...]

under said East Ninety-first street and East Ninety-second street by virtue of this 
consent shall cease and determine.

2. The said Jacob Ruppert, Ins successors or assigns, shall pay into the treasury 
of The City of New York as compensation for the privilege hereby granted, during 
the first term of five years, the annual sum of five hundred and sixty-five dollars ($565), 
and during the second term of five ye^rs the annual sum of five hundred and ninety- 
three dollars ($593). Such payments shall he made in advance on November 1 of each 
year, provided, however, that the first payment shall he made within thirty (30) days 
of the approval of this consent by the Mayor and shall he

(a) Such proportion of the annual payment of five hundred and sixty-five 
dollars ($565) as the time between the approval of this consent by the Mayor 
and November 1 following bears to the whole year, and

(1)) The sum of one thousand six hundred and eighty-five dollars and 
twenty-two cents ($1,685.22), said sum being the amount due, at the rate of

[...]

amended by chapter 793 of the Laws of 1897, and sections 169 and 170 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and eighty-four thousand dollars 
($184,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the installation of steel file cases and 
other furnishings for the office of the County Clerk, New York County, in the Hall of 
Records, Borough of Manhattan.

Which was adopted by the following vote:
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, The President of the Board of Alder­

[...]

amended by chapter 793 of the Laws of 1897, and sections 169 and 170 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate 
stock of The City of New York, in the majmer provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the installation of steel file cases and other furnishings in the 
record rooms of the Department of Finance, Hall of Records Building, Borough of 
Manhattan; and be it further

Resolved, That the President of the Borough of Manhattan be and is hereby di­